

JO Code No. WB00885

TR -09/2023

Order No 05 Dated 09/06/2023

The date is fixed for production & I/Os report.

I/Os report not yet received.

Accused persons namely Md. Nasim, Sagar Singh, are produced from Presidency Correctional Home & Pawala Janaki & Michi Dalai are produced from Alipore Women Correctional Home.

Due to local Bar resolution none will attend court today.

So the case is adjourned to 15.07.2023 for production & I/Os report.

*Dictd. & corrected by me
Judge Special Court*

*Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah*