

**NDPS Case No.09/2023**

**Order No.08 Dated: 21.09.2024**

The date is fixed for evidence.

Four accused are produced from JC and placed on dock.

Attendance of One witness is filed by the prosecution and the witness is present. On call Id advocate for defense is found absent and accordingly witness is discharged without being examined.

To 03.12.2024 for evidence & production.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Special Court under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.  
JO Code-WB00787**