

T.R Case No. 09 of 2023

Order No. 14 Dated 29.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Four accused persons are not physically produced by the concerned jail authority but only intermediate custody has been filed.

No witness is present.

No judicial work is done due to the resolution of local bar association.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.06.2025 for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me