

T.R. Case No.09 of 2023

Order No.20 Dated 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Both accused persons on court bail namely Md. Nasim and Sagar Singh are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Michi Dalai and Puwala Janaki are physically produced from the concern jail authority and placed on dock.

No witness is present.

A message is received.

Ld. P.P in charge has filed an adjournment petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **06.12.2025** for appearance, production and evidence.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**