

T.R 09 of 2023

Order No. 23 Dated: 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W-2.

Out of four accused persons on court bail two accused persons namely Md. Nasim and Sagar Singh @ Sk. Sahajada are present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by petition u/s-317 of the Cr.P.C and praying for representing them by their Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is leave on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Due to the resolution of three wings of the Bar the case is adjourned.

Fix **21.07.2026** for appearance and further evidence of P.W-2.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(Incharge)

Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah
(Incharge)